one-week layoff for the first offense and dismissal for a second offense.   

10. In the event of an emergency, an employee shall be required to report to 

work within 30 minutes after being notified that he/she is needed. 

SAFETY 

1. The Village shall pay one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) of the cost 

toward the purchase of safety shoes, rubber boots and prescription safety 
glasses for all full-time employees who are required by the Village to wear 
them. Said payment shall be limited to one (1) pair of shoes or glasses per 
calendar year.